15-185. 02040 ~0000 M//JJ
WELL PLUGGING RECOR i fb/f;

OR
Strike out upper line

‘.- MATION PLUGGING RECORD when reporting plog-

glng off formuations.

Give AIl Information Completely
Malke Required Afidavid

Mail or Dellver Weport to:
Conservation Division

Btate Corporntion Commission,

gs&f:gfn]ga?i:::mg' .................................... COUﬂth Sec, 27 Twp 22 SRn‘P 15 (E) W (W)

~  NORTH é.—_’p’._zd Location as “NE%NW4SW34” or footage from lines SW/

Lease Owner..Stanolingd 01l and Ges Compeny
J. ! Lease Name........He.He. Shotton Well Noo. Lo
| - | Office Address.... BOX 591, Tulsa, Okla, :
— — —] —————— ]-* — = Character of Well (Completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
| | Date, well completed Ney 18! 19.....??’.5
] | q Applieation for plugging filed Ve 20! - 193 6
! 2 , 22 Application for plugging approved Mﬁ? ag 6 — . 193..§.
- g Plugging Commenced...... BY &V .. 103.5.
| r Plugging Completed Mey Rl, 193..§..
-gh-;t-gﬁl’; ————— I-— — = Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation. DEY. Hole
0 #1 I ii If a producing well is abandoned, date of last productlnn New Wall 193......
Locate well correctly on above Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Section Piat menced?.... YO8
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Rmon;d (6= o
Producing formation None Depth to top.... Bottom..... T Total Depth of well. 9878 Feat
Show depth and thickness of all Water, oil and gas formations. Before Abendonment
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
Formation Content From To Bize Put In Pulled Cut
Siliceous Lime DTy 3836 gave 13"0p 296t6" |  Wone

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, mdicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If eement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug seb,

Heavy 124 mud was pumped into hole to bottom of thirteen inch pipe, Hole was bridged ab
bottom of thirteen inch pipe and twelve sacks cement rin on top of bridge., Hole was filled

FILE WEETELT

BOOK PAGE - 5‘:_@ UidE __4?:} ............

(If additional desmphonlsnecessary use BACK of this sheet)

Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to Jo D 1‘13:031015» Stanolind 0il & Gas Compauy,
Address.... Box 591, Tulsa, Oklshome

STATE OF Kensas , COUNTY OF Barton , ss.

(employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described well,
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have. knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-

described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God. tanolind O end, Gas Comp
: : %ZL ; Pleld Suptt,

(Signature)

.

Supscrisep anp SworN To before me this ?ﬁ day of N

N0.86
My comiion i Q(W [7-192F WJ/ J

16-1484 11-35—56M

(Address)

Notary Publie.




FormyDE-0 1M 2-35 Gantral \5-{ 85.0204%0 ~00O0O . {; B

AN e STANOLIND OIL AND GAS COMPANY ‘? e _:49
. : — N B :
. R-1oW WELL RECORD Py

2 | 16~
169 | 160
COUNTY. Stafford SW/"L SEC. 27 TWP 2P=5 RGE 13-9
COMPANY OPERATING Stanolind 0il and Gas Company
dn 22 OFFICE ADDRESS Box 591, Tulsa, Oklahoma
S FARM NAME_ E. B. Shotton WELLNO._ _ 1
DRILLING STARTED__4/9 1936 , DRILLING FINISHED_5/18/36 19
e 0 WELL LOCATED:_SW/C 1, SW Sectign 27 o4 220 £t North of South
Shottgn
= Line and 930" East of SI_"'/ C swW/4 ft. East of West Line of Quarter Section.
£1 ELEVATION {(Relative to sea level) DERRICK FLR. GROUND___ 1897
Locate Well Correctly CHARACTER OF WELL (0il, gas or dry hole)_ DTy Hole '
OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES .
Name From ‘Ta Name From To
1 Siliceous Lime 3846 3878 4
2 5
3 [
WATER SANDS
Name From |- To Water Lavel Name From To ‘Water Level
1 4
2 5
R 6 _
CASING RECORD
Amount Set A.T Amount Pulled Packer Record
Size Wit. Thda. Make Ft. In. Ft. In. Bize Length Depth Set Make
13%0D 454 8 L.W. 292 9 2982 9 No Casing Pulled |= Casing Cut
Qff Even|With Bottom Of Gellar
Liner Record: Amount Kind. Top. ) Bottom
CEMENTING AND MUDDING RECORD
. Amount Set Sacle Chemical Method of Muddin, Resul
2 Size Feet In. Ceal.:e:t Gal, Make Ce:'ne:ti:g Amount -'|5vlt3ﬂ“'-'(;z (Se:'slg"ttae)
13"0D 296 6 325 Halliburton
' e ING
'y Ot
O, Vor 1’7/ A 3__
FIL. SEC= -(2 ‘:t )
sook_pacert-fermes-EL
. ]

NOTE. What method was used to protect sands when outer siringa were pulled?.

NOTE: Were bottem hele plugs used?. If so, state kind, depth set and results obtained
TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used from 0 feet to. 3878 feet, and from feet to.
Cable tools were 1:sedT§;-prg "X L. C. N’f(e)es;e - feet, and from feet to.
Type Rig

PRODUCTION DATA
Production first 24 hours. No - DI‘Y HQ;QG Gravity. Emulaion por cent.,, Water. per cent
Production second 24 hours bble. Gravity. Emulsion per cent., Water. per cent
If gas well, cubic feet per 24 hours Rock Pressure, lbs. per aquare inch

1, the undersigned, bemg fiest duly sworn upon oath, state that this well record iz true, correct and complete according to the records of this office and
to the.best of my knowledge and behef /

Nuame and Title

Subscribed and ¢ awom to hefore m thls ?_Mday of :
My commision ex;um: < / j( / ? j; 9

193

" Notary Bublie.



- -
3

FORMATION RECORD

’ Gi;q'@ﬁwilé&-ﬂesqﬁptio;l and thickness of all formations drilled through and contents of sand, whether dry, water, oil or gas.

M

Top

Bottom

Formation

Top

Bottom

'F(;na{n't‘fdnr i
Sand & SHells ' -
Sand & Gravel
Red Bed & Shale
Sand & Gravel
Sand
Red Bed & Shells
Red Bed
Red Bed & Shells
Anhydrite
Blue & Brown Shale & Shells
Red &% Blue Shale _
Blue Shale & Lime Shells
Sticky Shale
Blue Shale & Lime Shells
Shele & Lime Shells
Broken Lime
Lime '
Gyp & Lime Shells
Shale & Lime Shells
Lime & Gyp
Broken Lime & Shale
Broken Lime
Hard ,Sand & Shale
Blue Shale & Red Rock
Broken Lime & Shale
Lime
Broken Lime
Lime
Broken Lime
Lime
Shale & Shells
Shale & Lime “hells
‘Broken Lime
Shale & Lime Shells
Broken Limse
Broken Lime & Shale
Broken Lime
Shale & Lime Shells
Broken Lime & Shale
Broken Lime
Sandy Lime .
Sandy Lime, Hard
Lime & Chert
Chert
Sandy Lime
Lims
Shale
Hard Lime
Broken Lime
Shale
Broken Lime & Red Shale
Shale & Lime Shells
Shale & “hells
Shale -
Brown Sand & Red Shale
Crey,Green, Cherty Sand &
Red GCreen Shale
Red & Green”Shale
Grey Shsle
Grey,Fossiliferous Shale
Light Tan,Dense Lime-No Show
Top Lansing - 3430' *

0

73
170
185
245
277
293
384
735
760
809
1040
1225
1260
1352
1475
1640
1681
1710
1725
1735
1780
1865
1885
1905
2027
2051
2315
2335
2573
2605
2635
2690
A760
2802
2908
2932
2975
3011
3020
3020
3096
3112
3157
3160
3251
3290
3297
3303
3330
3340
3573

3402

3418
5420

3421
3423
3426
3429
3430

Grey,Fossiliferous Lime, Hard3440

No Show

73
170
185
245
277
293
384
735
760
809

1040
1225
1260
1352
1475
1640
1681
1710
1725
1735
1780
1885
1885
1908
2027
2051
2315
2335
2573
2605
2635
2690
2760
2802
2908
2932
2975
3011
3020
3030
30 96
3112
3157
3160
3231
3230
5297
3303
3530
3340
3375
3402
3418
3420
3421

5483
3426
3429
3430
3440

3445

Lima

Tan,Dense Lime-No Show
Lime,Light Tan & Grey,Dense
No Show

Hard,Grey Limestone-No Show
Black & Grey Shalse

Dk.Grey Fossiliferous Lime
Dark Black Shale
Lime,Grey,Dense .

Shal e,Dk.Grey, Green
Lime,lLt.Tan,Dense-No Show
Steel Line Correction

Lime,Tan,Dense-No Show
Hard Chert & Lime

Grey, Dense Lime

Grey Shale

Shale,Grey Green Lime w/
Small Show Black 0il
Halliburton Test- & Jts Rots
Mud w/ Very Slight 0il Show
Shale & Lime Shells
Lime,Porous - No Show

Lime

Red Shale

Lime

Hard, Cherty White Lime w/
Show Dead 0Oil
Ten,Fossiliferous Lime w/
S1ight 0il Show

Hard, Dense Tan Lime
Cherty Lime

Broken Lime

Shale

Broken Lime

Grey to Green to Orange
Chert Lime w/ Green Shale
Underbedded

Grey,Green & Red Shale
Cherty Lime w/ Green Shale
Underbedded

Linme

Red Shale

Shale, Grey,Green,limey
Lime,Very Shaley,Grey Green
Red Shale

Chert & Red Shale

Chert

Chert & Green Shale

Chert

Lime & Green Shale

Shale & Shells

Lime, Chert & Shale

Top Siliceous Lime - 3846’
Shale

Chert & Lime
Lime,Porous,Show Dead 0il
Lime

Lime=Show Dead 0il-Sulphur
Smell

Dense,Hd.Dolomite w/ Small
Linticular Yhert Streeks &
Small Shale Stringers
‘Oolitic Dolémite,w/ Strong
Smell Sulphur Water-

No 0il Show

3445

3448
3468
3487
3491
3494
3496
3497
3502 J
3505
3505
2521

3531~1/8
3547
3549

© 3555 -
Ty

3563
3576
3580
3596
3598

3620

3630
26356
3640
2650
3658
3667

3695
3700

3707
3711
3712
3718
3719
8721
3724
3726
3742
3751
3789
3799
3825

3833
3846
3850
3855

3862

3868
3876

3448

3458
3487
3491
3494
3496
3497
3502
3505
3503
2521
3531-1/2
3547
3549
3555

3563

3576
3580
3596
3598
3620

3630

3636
3640
3650
3658
3667
3695

3700
3707

3711
3712
3718
3719
3721
3724
3726
3742
3751
3789
3799
3825
3833

3846
3850
3855
3862

3868

3876
3878

Date of First Work - 3/26/36
Date Drilling Started - 4/9/36
Date Drilling Completed - 5/18/36
Qabe Plugging Commenced - 5/21/36
.L}_;‘-

kS

TD 3878"




