ANOLIND OIL AND GAS COMPANY WELL RECORD	$\sqrt{2}$	The state of	
WELL RECORD	T.	3-3	•

 · <u></u>	, F	}-18		Acres N	•			_
	169		خ	_		160		
			-					
$\vdash$	-		,	7				T 22 S
								ຣິ
	160			ļ		160		
Sh	160 ottc	n #1				100		
		#1					ļ	

Locate Well Correctly

Name

Name

Siliceous Lime

	S	<b>TANOLI</b>	ND OIL	AND GA	S COMP	ANY 🏑	20
		W	ELL	RECO	RD	U" M	33
COUNT	YStaf:	ford SN/	£sec	<b>27</b>	rwp. 22		
		TING					
		Box_					
		. H. Sho				VELL NO	1
							/36_,19
							rth of South
נילילימל אל	LUUAIBU	ot of Sili	/C SUI /A	Section	<del>-27<sup>/1</sup></del>	1t. No.	rtn of South rter Section.
		tive to sea le				GROUND	<u> 1897                                    </u>
CHARA	CTER OF V	WELL (Oil,	gas or dry	hole) Dr	y Hole		
0)	L OR GAS S	ANDS OR ZOI	NES				
From	To			Name		From	То
3846	3878	4					
		5					
	WATER	SANDS				-	
. То	Water Level	BANDS	Name		From	То	Water Level
		_					
		4		·			
		. 5					
		6					
		RECORD		1			
Ft.	unt Set In.	AT Amount Ft.	Pulled In.	Size	Packe Length	Depth Set	Make
292	9	292			Pulled		_
					With Bot		
	<del></del>			TT PAGU	maton BO	A OOTH OT	errar.
					·		
						1	1

				Amount Set		AT Amount Pulled		Packer Record			
Size	Wt.	Thds.	Make	Ft.	In.	Ft.	In.	Size	Length	Depth Set	Make
13"0D	45#_	8	L.W.	292	9	292	9 1	o Casina	Pulled	- Casing	Cut
								ff E <b>v</b> en	With Bot	tom Of (	ellar
	,			·							
								<u> </u>			
		•		_		-					

Size	Amount Set Sacks		Chemical		Method of	Amount	Mudding	Results	
, Dize	Feet	In.	Cement	Gal.	Make	Cementing	Amount	Method	(See Note)
3"OD	296	6	325			Halliburton			
	4							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					_				134
	· · ·						FILE	LUGGING SEC 27722 PAGE H LELINE	40
	· · ·		··	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			воок	PAGENTALINE	

If so, state kind, depth set and results obtained-3878 Cable tools were used from feet to-PRODUCTION DATA No - Dry Hole Gravity \_, Emulsion. \_\_\_\_bbls. Gravity\_

I, the undersigned, being first duly sworn upon oath, state that this well record is true, correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

## FORMATION RECORD

( \

, Give detailed description a	and thickness of	all formations dril	led through and contents of sand, whether dry, water,	oil or gas.	
Formation [	Тор	Bottom	Formation	Тор	Bottom
Sand & Shells '' '''' ''	0	73	Tan, Dense Lime-No Show	3445	<b>344</b> 8
Sand & Gravel	73	170	Lime, Light Tan & Grey, Dense	1 1	
Red Bed & Shale	170	185	No Show	3448	3468
Sand & Gravel	185	245	Hard, Grey Limestone-No Show	3468	3487
Sand	245	277	Black & Grey Shale	3487	3491
Red Bed & Shells	277	293	Dk.Grey Fossiliferous Lime	3491	3494
Red Bed	293	384	Dark Black Shale	3494	3496
Red Bed & Shells	384	735	Lime, Grey, Dense	3496	349 <b>7</b>
Anhydrite _	735	760	Shale,Dk.Grey,Green	3497	3502
Blue & Brown Shale & Shells		809	Lime, Lt. Tan, Dense-No Show	3502	3505
Red & Blue Shale	809	1040	Steel Line Correction	3505 ≢	3503
Blue Shale & Lime Shells	1040	1225	Lime	3503	3521
Sticky Shale	1225	1260	Lime, Tan, Dense-No Show	3521	3531-1/2
Blue Shale & Lime Shells	1260	1352	Hard Chert & Lime	3531-1/2	3547
Shale & Lime Shells	1352	1475	Grey, Dense Lime	3547	3549
Broken Lime	1475	1640	Grey Shale	3549	3555
Lime	1640	1681	Shale, Grey Green Lime w/ Small Show Black Oil	3555	3563
Gyp & Lime Shells	1681	1710	Halliburton Test- 6 Jts Rote	1 • i	_0505
Shale & Lime Shells	1710 1725	1725 1735	Mud w/ Very Slight Oil Show	- y	
Lime & Gyp Broken Lime & Shale	1725	1780	Shale & Lime Shells	3563	3576
Broken Lime & Shale	1780	1865	Lime, Porous - No Show	3576	3570 3580
Hard Sand & Shale	1865	1885	Lime .	3580	3596
Blue Shale & Red Rock	1885	1905	Red Shale	3596	3598
Broken Lime & Shale	1905	2027	Lime	3598	3620
Lime	2027	2051	Hard, Cherty White Lime w/		
Broken Lime	2051	2315	Show Dead Oil	3620	3630
Lime	2315	2335	Tan, Fossiliferous Lime w/		
Broken Lime	2335	2573	Slight Oil Show	3630	3636
Lime	2573	2605	Hard, Dense Tan Lime	3636	3640
Shale & Shells	2605	2635	Cherty Lime	3640	3650
Shale & Lime Shells	2635	2690	Broken Lime	3650	3658
Broken Lime	2690	2760	Shale	3658	3667
Shale & Lime Shells	2760	2802	Broken Lime	3667	3695
Broken Lime	2802	2908	Grey to Green to Orange		
Broken Lime & Shale	2908	2932	Chert Lime w/ Green Shale		
Broken Lime	2932	2975	Underbedded	3695	3700
Shale & Lime Shells	2975	3011	Grey, Green & Red Shale	3700	3707
Broken Lime & Shale	3011	3020	Cherty Lime w/ Green Shale Underbedded	3707	3711
Broken Lime	3020	3030 80.06	Lime	3711	3712
Sandy Lime	3030	30 96 3112	Red Shale	3712	3718
Sandy Lime, Hard	3096 3112	3157	Shale, Grey, Green, Limey	3718	3719
Lime & Chert	3157	3160	Lime, Very Shaley, Grey Green	3719	3721
Chert Sandy Lime	3160	3231	Red Shale	3721	3724
Lime	3231	3290	Chert & Red Shale	3724	3726
Shale	3290	3297	Chert	3726	3742
Hard Lime	3297	3303	Chert & Green Shale	3742	3751
Broken Lime	3303	3330	Chert	3751	3789
Shale	3330	3340	Lime & Green Shale	3789	3799
Broken Lime & Red Shale	3340	3373	Shale & Shells	3799	3825
Shale & Lime Shells	3373	3402	Lime, Chert & Shale	3825	3833
Shale & Shells	3402	3418	Top Siliceous Lime - 3846'		
Sha le	3418	3420	Shale	3833	3846
Brown Sand & Red Shale	3420	3421	Chert & Lime	3846	3850
Grey, Green, Cherty Sand &			Lime, Porous, Show Dead Oil	3850	3855 385
Red Creen Shale	3421	3423	Lime	3855	3862
Red & Green Shale	3423	3426	Lime-Show Dead Oil-Sulphur	2040	3868
Grey Shale	3426	3429	Smell	3862	J000
Crey, Fossiliferous Shale	3429	3430	Dense, Hd. Dolomite w/ Small	ļ	
Light Tan, Dense Lime-No Sho	w 3430	3440	Linticular Chert Streaks &	3868	3876
Top Lansing - 3430' *	38446	B 4 4 5	Small Shale Stringers Colitic Dolomite, w/ Strong	3876	3878
Grey, Fossiliferous Lime, Ha	ra3440	3445	Smell Sulphur Water-	20,0	J. J.
No Show		•	No Oil Show		
			MO OTT DITON	_	
D + 0 T1 + 11 2 7 /96 /7				<del> </del>	

Date of First Work - 3/26/36
Date Drilling Started - 4/9/36
Date Drilling Completed - 5/18/36
Date Plugging Commenced - 5/21/36

TD 3878'

7